## WARNING TOWN OF EAST HADDAM NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

The Electors and citizens of the Town of East Haddam, Connecticut qualified to vote in Town Meeting are hereby warned and notified that a Special Town Meeting will be held in the Town Meeting Hall on Town Street in the said Town of East Haddam at 8:00 p.m. on Tuesday, September 9, 2014 for the following purposes, to wit:

Item 1: To consider and act upon the recommendation of the Board of Selectmen and Board of Finance to approve the written agreement with Eddie's Autobody Specialists, Inc. for abatement of property taxes under the Town of East Haddam ordinance entitled "Tax and Business Incentive Program" adopted June 30, 2010 and that Mark B. Walter is hereby authorized and directed, on behalf of the Town, to execute and deliver the Agreement, for the purposes provided therein, together with such other documents as he or she may determine to be necessary and appropriate to evidence, secure and otherwise complete the Agreement Regarding Real Property Tax Assessment.

**Item 2:** To consider and act upon the recommendation of the Board of Selectmen and the Board of Finance to adopt the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that a grant in the amount of \$5,000 is hereby accepted from the State of Connecticut, State Library, for the purpose of historic document preservation and appropriated to Fund 2600 - Historic Document Preservation Fund; and that Mark B. Walter, First Selectman, is empowered to execute and deliver in the name and on behalf of this municipality, a contract with the Connecticut State Library for an Historic Document Preservation Grant.

**Item 3:** To consider and act upon the recommendation of the Board of Selectmen and Board of Finance to accept a grant in the amount of \$4,573.00 from the State of Connecticut, Department of Emergency Services & Public Protection, Division of Emergency Management and Homeland Security, entitled "FY 2014 Emergency Management Performance Grant", (revenue budget 10542-43000 and expense budgets 10541810-51510-\$4,000.00 and 10542070-51590-\$573.00).

**Item 4:** To consider and act upon the recommendation of the Board of Selectmen and the Board of Finance to enter into five-year agreements with Willimantic Waste Paper Co., Inc. for a contract for Municipal Bulky Waste Disposal Services, a contract for Municipal Waste and Recyclables Hauling Services and a contract for Municipal Solid Waste Disposal Services.

Dated at East Haddam, Connecticut this 2nd day of September, 2014.

Mark B. Walter, First Selectman	
Emmett J. Lyman, III, Selectman	
Ernest P. Malavasi, Selectman Board of Selectmen	